ad*ini"trative excellence and a well-rounded personality
with a minimum of 10 years of experience as Professor in a University
system or 1O years of experience in an equivalent position in reputed
research atd / or academic organizaliot.

The post carries a fixed pay ofRs. 2,10,000/- (Rupees two lakhs and-
ten thousand) with Special Allowance of Rs. 1 1,25O / - per month and other
usual allowances such as Dearness Allowance' Provision ofpay protection
is applicable for candidates belonging to Central or State Government
Public university or Institution. The tenure of t]-e Vice-chancellor will be